

Provider Memorandum

Reimbursement Change for Procedure Code T1019

ForwardHealth implemented a Medicaid reimbursement increase for procedure code T1019 in March of 2022 that was backdated to the start of January. Molina is currently working on a system update to reflect the change in the reimbursement rate, effective 1/1/2022.

Any claims impacted and initially processed at the lower reimbursement rate will be reprocessed. No additional action is needed by you at this time.

Questions?

We're here to help. Contact your Provider Network Manager or email the Provider Network Management team at WIProviderNetworkManagement@MolinaHealthCare.Com or visit MolinaHealthcare.com.

Register Now for Availity, Molina Healthcare's Inc. (Molina) New Provider Portal Learn how Molina is working with Availity at availity.com/molinahealthcare.